
My Choice Ramadan Calendar 

1444
Hijra

March/April
2023

Islamic Dates
Islamic dates are subject to the visibility of the 
new moon and variation  can take place if this 
sighting of the crescent is done globally, 
regionally or locally. The following possible 
scenarios can occur this year:

1.  Global Sighting 
      (or prediction of sighting)
       Ramadan (29 days) starting Thursday 

23 March and ending Thursday 20 April 
with Eid on Friday 21 April 2023.

2.  Regional Sighting
       Ramadan (30 days) starting Thursday 

23 March and ending Friday 21 April with 
      Eid on Saturday 22 April 2023.
3.  Local Sighting
      Ramadan (29 days) starting Friday 24 

March and ending Friday 21 April with 
      Eid on Saturday 22 April 2023.

When you are notified of the commencement 
of Ramadan through your community, indicate 
the dates you will follow under the relevant 
“Ramadan” column.
Please stay in contact with your local 
mosque for announcement of Ramadan and 
Eid dates.

  

It was the month of Ramadan in which the Quran 
was (first) sent down as Guidance for all people, 
having clear proofs of guidance and the criterion 
between (right and wrong)…
(Quran 2:185) 

O you who believe! Fasting is prescribed for you 
as it has been prescribed for those before you 
so that you may be ever Allah-conscious.
(Quran 2:183)

Dua at Emsak

Dua at Iftar

I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in 
the month of Ramadan

O Allah! I have fasted this day, for your 
sake and believe in you and, having 
confidence in you, I open my fast by your 
sustenance.

SAUM

RAMADANSunrise Iftar & 
MaghrebAsr Asr

(Hanafi)
Zuhr IshaEmsak

& FajrRamadan*
Indicator: Tick
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

5:20
5:18
5:17
5:16
5:15
5:14
5:13
5:11
5:10
5:09
4:08
4:07
4:06
4:04
4:03
4:02
4:01
4:00
3:59
3:58
3:56
3:55
3:54
3:53
3:52
3:51
3:50
3:49
3:47
3:46

7:08
7:03
7:02
7:01
6:59
6:58
6:57
6:55
6:54
6:53
5:51
5:50
5:49
5:47
5:46
5:45
5:43
5:42
5:41
5:40
5:38
5:37
5:36
5:35
5:33
5:32
5:31
5:30
5:29
5:27

8:26
8:24
8:23
8:22
8:20
8:19
8:17
8:16
8:15
8:13
7:12
7:11
7:09
7:08
7:07
7:05
7:04
7:03
7:02
7:00
6:59
6:58
6:57
6:56
6:54
6:53
6:52
6:51
6:50
6:49

5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:43
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:47
4:48
4:49
4:49
4:50
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:54
4:55
4:56
4:56
4:57
4:58

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
1
2*
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:06
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21

1:07
1:07
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:04
1:04
12:04
12:04
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
11:59
11:59
11:59

4:27
4:27
4:26
4:25
4:24
4:23
4:22
4:21
4:20
4:19
3:18
3:17
3:16
3:15
3:15
3:14
3:13
3:12
3:11
3:10
3:09
3:08
3:07
3:06
3:05
3:04
3:03
3:02
3:01
3:01

1     
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

March
/April

-
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

* RAMADAN DATES START AT MAGHREB THE PREVIOUS DAY




	230311 Ramadan Calendar.pdf
	2023 RamadanCalendar_Poster.pdf
	230227 Ramadan Calendar.pdf
	230228 A3 Poster.pdf




