



FASTING AND PRAYER TIME GUIDE FOR SYDNE

DAYS	March /April	Rama	adan*	Emsak & Fajr	Sunrise	Zuhr	Asr	Asr (Hanafi)	Iftar & Maghreb	Isha
Indicator: Tick	·									
Thursday	23	1	-	5:36	7:00	1:07	4:27	5:20	7:08	8:26
Friday	24	2	1	5:37	7:00	1:07	4:27	5:18	7:03	8:24
Saturday	25	3	2	5:38	7:01	1:06	4:26	5:17	7:02	8:23
Sunday	26	4	3	5:39	7:02	1:06	4:25	5:16	7:01	8:22
Monday	27	5	4	5:40	7:03	1:06	4:24	5:15	6:59	8:20
Tuesday	28	6	5	5:40	7:03	1:05	4:23	5:14	6:58	8:19
Wednesday	29	7	6	5:41	7:04	1:05	4:22	5:13	6:57	8:17
Thursday	30	8	7	5:42	7:05	1:05	4:21	5:11	6:55	8:16
Friday	31	9	8	5:43	7:06	1:04	4:20	5:10	6:54	8:15
Saturday	1	10	9	5:43	7:06	1:04	4:19	5:09	6:53	8:13
Sunday	2*	11	10	4:44	6:07	12:04	3:18	4:08	5:51	7:12
Monday	3	12	11	4:45	6:08	12:04	3:17	4:07	5:50	7:11
Tuesday	4	13	12	4:46	6:09	12:03	3:16	4:06	5:49	7:09
Wednesday	5	14	13	4:46	6:09	12:03	3:15	4:04	5:47	7:08
Thursday	6	15	14	4:47	6:10	12:03	3:15	4:03	5:46	7:07
Friday	7	16	15	4:48	6:11	12:02	3:14	4:02	5:45	7:05
Saturday	8	17	16	4:49	6:12	12:02	3:13	4:01	5:43	7:04
Sunday	9	18	17	4:49	6:12	12:02	3:12	4:00	5:42	7:03
Monday	10	19	18	4:50	6:13	12:02	3:11	3:59	5:41	7:02
Tuesday	11	20	19	4:51	6:14	12:01	3:10	3:58	5:40	7:00
Wednesday	12	21	20	4:51	6:15	12:01	3:09	3:56	5:38	6:59
Thursday	13	22	21	4:52	6:15	12:01	3:08	3:55	5:37	6:58
Friday	14	23	22	4:53	6:16	12:01	3:07	3:54	5:36	6:57
Saturday	15	24	23	4:54	6:17	12:00	3:06	3:53	5:35	6:56
Sunday	16	25	24	4:54	6:17	12:00	3:05	3:52	5:33	6:54
Monday	17	26	25	4:55	6:18	12:00	3:04	3:51	5:32	6:53
Tuesday	18	27	26	4:56	6:19	12:00	3:03	3:50	5:31	6:52
Wednesday	19	28	27	4:56	6:20	11:59	3:02	3:49	5:30	6:51
Thursday	20	29	28	4:57	6:20	11:59	3:01	3:47	5:29	6:50
Friday	21	30	29	4:58	6:21	11:59	3:01	3:46	5:27	6:49
* RAMADAN DATES START AT MAGHREB THE PREVIOUS DA										

RAMADAN DATES START AT MAGHREB THE PREVIOUS DAY

RAMADAN

It was the month of Ramadan in which the Quran was (first) sent down as Guidance for all people, having clear proofs of guidance and the criterion between (right and wrong)... (Quran 2:185)

SAUM

O you who believe! Fasting is prescribed for you as it has been prescribed for those before you so that you may be ever Allah-conscious. (Quran 2:183)

Dua at Emsak

I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in the month of Ramadan

Dua at Iftar

اللَّهُمَّ انَّى لَكَ صُمْتُ وَبِكَ امنْتُ وَعَلَيْكَ تَوَكَّلتُ وَ عَلَى رَزْقكَ اَفْطَرْتُ

O Allah! I have fasted this day, for your sake and believe in you and, having confidence in you, I open my fast by your sustenance.

Islamic Dates

Islamic dates are subject to the visibility of the new moon and variation can take place if this sighting of the crescent is done globally, regionally or locally. The following possible scenarios can occur this year:

1. Global Sighting

(or prediction of sighting) Ramadan (29 days) starting Thursday 23 March and ending Thursday 20 April with Eid on Friday 21 April 2023.

Regional Sighting

Ramadan (30 days) starting Thursday 23 March and ending Friday 21 April with Eid on Saturday 22 April 2023. **Local Sighting**

Ramadan (29 days) starting Friday 24 March and ending Friday 21 April with Eid on Saturday 22 April 2023.

When you are notified of the commencement of Ramadan through your community, indicate the dates you will follow under the relevant "Ramadan" column.

Please stay in contact with your local mosque for announcement of Ramadan and Eid dates.



Supported By





FREE ENTRY

FREE PARKING







10am-9pm

SUNDAY 30 APRIL 2023

FAIRFIELD SHOWGROUND, SMITHFIELD RD, PRAIRIEWOOD, NSW

FREE ENTRY

PARKING



Book a Stall meff.com.au/stalls

Proudly Sponsored By















CULTURAL STAGE SHOWS

FRIENDLY ACCESS / VENUE

Wheelchair accessible transport from stations available visit meff.com.au for more info

Supported By









SAMPS

NSW